
C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

AUFBAUANLEITUNG
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION
MONTERINGSANSVISNING
ASENNUSOHJE

DATE:

NOTICE D'INSTALLATION

18.6.2025



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 18.6.2025

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

1

701606

3

712007

2

712031-001

2

712035-001

3

712037-001

1

712041-001

5

712047-001

1

712397

1

712398

1

712432

1

712433

1

712459-001

1

712488

1

712489

2

712497

2

712499

2

712501-001

1

712513-001

1

712517-001

1

712522-001

1

712524

1

712539

1

712557

1

712562

8

712600

1

712644

1

712655

1

712676

1

712682

1

712683

2

712730

14

712747-001

3

712751

8

712760

2

712780

2

712788

1

712791

1

712792

1

712796

1

712797

1

712798

1

712818



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 18.6.2025

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

4

712819-001

1

712820

1

712822

1

712823

3

712824

15

712889

3

712910

3

712922-001



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 18.6.2025

1:100

0 5

EN/AS Impact Area 51 m2 

5730

1070 800 2190 690 950

5700

670 800 800 1390 690
290

1090

10
9

0

4
0

0

4
0

0

4
70

6906901790

15
70

4
31

0

15
10

35
0

8
0

0
16

50



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 18.6.2025

1:100

0 5

EN/AS Impact Area 51 m2 

Falling Space 58 m2 

Max Falling Height 1970 mm
4

54
0

6030

8
25

0

9270

18
10

1810

2030

1000
1000

20
30

30
0

0

1530

8700



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 18.6.2025

+0

+1970

+870

+1470



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 18.6.2025



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 18.6.2025

B

A
D

C

712522

712796

712397

712398

712499

712433

712524

712922

712600

712780

712501712730712682

712497

712047

712747

712747

712889



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 18.6.2025

+0

+1370

+1870

+3150



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 18.6.2025

B

A
D

C

712497712889

712031

712747

712513

712797

712798

712499

712501712655

712760

712489

712459

712922



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 18.6.2025

A B

C D

1:50

+0

+770

+1550



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 18.6.2025

B

A
D

C

712676

712676

712488

712517

712760712600712751712557

712780

712432

712037

712037

712747712037712788712047

712747

701606

712922



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 18.6.2025

A B

C D

1:50

+0

+770

+1250
+1370

+2090

+3150

+2150



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 18.6.2025

B

A
D

C

712539

712562

712822

712818712760

712823

712820

712007

712751

712035

712747

712819

712824712788712041

712035

712819



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 18.6.2025

A B

C D

1:50

+0
+140

+1870

+1950

+2550



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 18.6.2025

Max Falling Height

712792 712791

712644



A

1

3

6

2

4

5

B

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 711693 PLATE 12x410x702 1
2 903176 CLAMP 4
3 909850 ALLEN SCREW M8x25 4
4 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 4
5 909633 NUT M8 4
6 980123 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x60 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 24.4.2025
Doc.Code: 297264
Rev.: 1

712433

MODULE TEMPLATE



2

1

 80 
 80 

 0 

 870 

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.

1 712459 STAIRS +870 1

2 712489 STAIR HAND RAILS +870 1C
op

yr
ig

h
t 

La
p

p
se

t 
G

ro
u

p
 L

td

1/3DATE: 21.7.2025
Doc.Code: 295141
Rev.: 1

MI0005

MODULE TEMPLATE



DET 1

DET 2

DET 3

A

B

DET 1

1.11.2

1.4

1.5

1.6

DET 2

1.3

C

DET 3

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 712459 STAIRS +870 1

1.1 712428 STAIR ELEMENT +870 1
1.2 712440 POST 45x95x720 2
1.3 980128 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x40 3
1.4 900859 ALLEN SCREW M8x90 2
1.5 980152 WASHER Ø24/8.4x2 2
1.6 909633 NUT M8 2C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

2/3DATE: 21.7.2025
Doc.Code: 295141
Rev.: 1

MI0005

GROUP TEMPLATE



DET 4

DET 5

D

DET 5

DET 4 !

1.1

1.2

DET 5

1.3

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 712489 STAIR HAND RAILS +870 1

1.1 711934 HANDRAIL 145x1173x12 4
1.2 980128 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x40 12
1.3 980123 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x60 8C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

3/3DATE: 21.7.2025
Doc.Code: 295141
Rev.: 1

MI0005

GROUP TEMPLATE



A

5

4

2

6

7

3

1

6

8

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 712325 TABLE 12x206x702 1
2 914513 SUPPORT 120x48x189 2
3 905103 INSIDE PLUG PT-28/32-H 2
4 900498 ALLEN SCREW M8x50 4
5 905112 PLASTIC CAP Ø22 4
6 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 8
7 909633 NUT M8 4
8 900240 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x70 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

712488
1/1DATE: 10.7.2025



A

5

6

3 1

2

6

5

4

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 707133 PLATE 10x80x745 1
2 901879 CLAMP 2
3 901050 SPOKE PROFILE 2
4 980128 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x40 6
5 909210 BOLT M8x40 4
6 905051 WASHER Ø24/8.4 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/2DATE: 16.6.2025
Doc.Code: 301617
Rev.: 1

712497

MODULE TEMPLATE



B

 750 

 5
50

 

 S
 

C
op

yr
ig

h
t 

La
p

p
se

t 
G

ro
u

p
 L

td

2/2DATE: 16.6.2025
Doc.Code: 301617
Rev.: 1

712497

MODULE TEMPLATE



1

2

3

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 712513 SLIDE MODULE +870 1
2 712499 SLIDE START ELEMENT 1
3 712501 SLIDE START FILLERS 1C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/4DATE: 17.7.2025
Doc.Code: 297776
Rev.: 1

MI0006

GROUP TEMPLATE



B

3.1

3.2

SLIDE

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 712513 SLIDE MODULE +870 1

1.1 706452 SLIDE ELEMENT 600x780x1740 1
1.2 980128 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x40 3
2 712499 SLIDE START ELEMENT 1

2.1 711709 PLATE 12x343x747 2
2.2 909876 ALLEN SCREW M8x40 2
2.3 903093 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x90 2
2.4 980128 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x40 8
2.5 914171 RAIL Ø34x598 1
2.3 712501 SLIDE START FILLERS 1
3.1 712303 BATTEN 40x70x730 2
3.2 980100 SCREW Ø5x60 12C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

2/4DATE: 17.7.2025
Doc.Code: 297776
Rev.: 1

MI0006

GROUP TEMPLATE



A

2.5

2.1

2.3 2.2

C
op

yr
ig

h
t 

La
p

p
se

t 
G

ro
u

p
 L

td

3/4DATE: 17.7.2025
Doc.Code: 297776
Rev.: 1

MI0006

GROUP TEMPLATE



1.2

1.1

2.4

C
op

yr
ig

h
t 

La
p

p
se

t 
G

ro
u

p
 L

td

4/4DATE: 17.7.2025
Doc.Code: 297776
Rev.: 1

MI0006

GROUP TEMPLATE



1

3

2

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 914417 SUPPORT 60x155x826 1
2 914416 SUPPORT 60x155x826 1
3 710467 LATH 32x90x845 7
4 70644 STRIP 32x45x702 1
5 712053 FLOOR _ 1
6 909854 COUNTERSUNK SCREW M8x50 14
7 900348 ALLEN SCREW M8x30 2
8 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 16
9 909633 NUT M8 16
10 902270 SCREW Ø5x50 2
11 900240 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x70 7C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/3DATE: 23.7.2025
Doc.Code: 296619
Rev.: 2

712517

MODULE TEMPLATE



1

2

3

9 8 6

5

7

8

9

C
op

yr
ig

h
t 

La
p

p
se

t 
G

ro
u

p
 L

td

2/3DATE: 23.7.2025
Doc.Code: 296619
Rev.: 2

712517

MODULE TEMPLATE



B

 12
 

A

114

11

10

C
op

yr
ig

h
t 

La
p

p
se

t 
G

ro
u

p
 L

td

3/3DATE: 23.7.2025
Doc.Code: 296619
Rev.: 2

712517

MODULE TEMPLATE



1

2

3

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 712522 SLIDE MODULE +1470 1
2 712499 SLIDE START ELEMENT 1
3 712501 SLIDE START FILLERS 1C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/4DATE: 17.7.2025
Doc.Code: 297817
Rev.: 1

MI0023

GROUP TEMPLATE



A

3.1

3.2

SLIDE

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 712522 SLIDE MODULE +1470 1

1.1 705307 SLIDE ELEMENT 600x1381x2685 1
1.2 980128 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x40 3
2 712499 SLIDE START ELEMENT 1

2.1 711709 PLATE 12x343x747 2
2.2 909876 ALLEN SCREW M8x40 2
2.3 903093 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x90 2
2.4 980128 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x40 8
2.5 914171 RAIL Ø34x598 1
3 712501 SLIDE START FILLERS 1

3.1 712303 BATTEN 40x70x730 2
3.2 980100 SCREW Ø5x60 12C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

2/4DATE: 17.7.2025
Doc.Code: 297817
Rev.: 1

MI0023

GROUP TEMPLATE



B

2.5

2.1

2.3 2.2

C
op

yr
ig

h
t 

La
p

p
se

t 
G

ro
u

p
 L

td

3/4DATE: 17.7.2025
Doc.Code: 297817
Rev.: 1

MI0023

GROUP TEMPLATE



D

C

1.2

1.1

2.4

C
op

yr
ig

h
t 

La
p

p
se

t 
G

ro
u

p
 L

td

4/4DATE: 17.7.2025
Doc.Code: 297817
Rev.: 1

MI0023

GROUP TEMPLATE



2

3

5

6

4

1

A

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.

1 712523 PLATE 12x640x702 1

2 903176 CLAMP 4

3 909633 NUT M8 4

4 909850 ALLEN SCREW M8x25 4

5 980123 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x60 4

6 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 4C
op

yr
ig

h
t 

La
p

p
se

t 
G

ro
u

p
 L

td

712524
1/1DATE: 24.7.2025



A

B

C

5334

6

2

1

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 712537 PLATE 12x686x1660 1
2 915285 FLANGE 2x35/40x1659 2
3 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 20
4 909850 ALLEN SCREW M8x25 10
5 909633 NUT M8 10
6 980131 SCREW Ø6x60 10C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 17.7.2025
Doc.Code: 302609
Rev.: 1

712539

MODULE TEMPLATE



7

10

1

9 6

4

32

6

5 3 2

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 914891 BAR ELEMENT 120x387x708 1
2 901900 FRICTION RUBBER 20.5x36.2x56 2
3 901902 CLAMP 30.7x60.9x100 2
4 909633 NUT M8 1
5 909850 ALLEN SCREW M8x25 1
6 900342 ALLEN SCREW M8x16 2
7 901939 STUDBOLT DIN939 1
8 900240 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x70 4
9 901182 SPECIAL NUT Ø11/M8x40 1
10 914891 BAR ELEMENT Ø33,7x2054 1C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 10.7.2025
Doc.Code: 296729
Rev.: 1

712557

MODULE TEMPLATE



4     40 

A

1

2 3

4X

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 914895 BAR ELEMENT 1027 1
2 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 4
3 980123 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x60 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 21.7.2025
Doc.Code: 296044
Rev.: 1

712562

MODULE TEMPLATE



A

1

3

2

B

5

4

 97 
C

 97 

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 914172 HAND GRIP 40x114x540 1
2 908057 CONNECTOR Ø32/29-L5/30 1
3 903093 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x90 1
4 980123 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x60 1
5 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 1C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 6.6.2025
Doc.Code: 295988
Rev.: 1

712600

MODULE TEMPLATE



A

2 1 109

DET 4 DET 3

DET 2DET 5

7

DET 1

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 712569 ARCH 45x120x1575 1
2 712568 ARCH ELEMENT 45x120x1800 1
3 905112 PLASTIC CAP Ø22 4
4 905083 PLASTIC WASHER Ø32 4
5 909232 SCREW 8x120 4
6 980151 WASHER Ø16/8.4 4
7 712572 PLATE 20x430x1767 1
8 903093 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x90 12
9 712590 NET ASSEMBLY 1
10 712583 NET ASSEMBLY 1
11 980123 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x60 14
12 980128 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x40 7
13 980150 NUT M8 14
14 909868 ALLEN SCREW M8x50 14C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/2DATE: 10.7.2025
Doc.Code: 296525
Rev.: 1

MI0008

GROUP TEMPLATE



B

C

D

E

F

7 8

DET 1 DET 2

DET 3 DET 4

9

14

13

12

10

11

2

4

6

5

3

9

8

DET 5

C
op

yr
ig

h
t 

La
p

p
se

t 
G

ro
u

p
 L

td

2/2DATE: 10.7.2025
Doc.Code: 296525
Rev.: 1

MI0008

GROUP TEMPLATE



A

B

4

5

2

6

3

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 712288 WALL ELEMENT 640x702 1
2 903176 CLAMP 4
3 909633 NUT M8 4
4 909850 ALLEN SCREW M8x25 4
5 980123 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x60 4
6 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 24.7.2025
Doc.Code: 304042
Rev.: 1

712655

MODULE TEMPLATE



A

4 67 3

5

1

8

9

7

102 7

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 712676 KIOSK WALL PLATE 12x500x702 1
2 909855 ALLEN SCREW M8x35 2
3 980123 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x60 4
4 903176 CLAMP 4
5 909850 ALLEN SCREW M8x25 4
6 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 4
7 909633 NUT M8 10
8 712307 PLATE 12x200x238 1
9 900348 ALLEN SCREW M8x30 4
10 901570 CLAMP 36x55x55 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 24.7.2025
Doc.Code: 296604
Rev.: 1

MI0007

GROUP TEMPLATE



4

3

1

2

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 909519 FOUNDATION PLATE 380 x 380 x 45 1
2 901916 FOUNDATION TUBE Ø33.7x650 1
3 900350 WASHER Ø18/6.4 1
4 909214 BOLT M12x50 1C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/2DATE: 11.7.2025
Doc.Code: 303277
Rev.: 1

701606

MODULE TEMPLATE



 6
0

0
 

 S
 

 10
0

 

C
op

yr
ig

h
t 

La
p

p
se

t 
G

ro
u

p
 L

td

2/2DATE: 11.7.2025
Doc.Code: 303277
Rev.: 1

701606

MODULE TEMPLATE



1

4

3

2

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 914319 ARCH ELEMENT 72x176x934 1
2 711471 ROOF PLATE 2,5x854x990 2
3 711470 ROOF FRAME 178x934x1029 1
4 711470 ROOF FRAME 178x934x1029 1
5 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 48
6 905827 ALLEN SCREW M8x20 20
7 909633 NUT M8 20
8 900240 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x70 8C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/2DATE: 2.7.2025
Doc.Code: 293588
Rev.: 1

712682

MODULE TEMPLATE



56

5 7

5

8

C
op

yr
ig

h
t 

La
p

p
se

t 
G

ro
u

p
 L

td

2/2DATE: 2.7.2025
Doc.Code: 293588
Rev.: 1

712682

MODULE TEMPLATE



1

A

3

2

5

4

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.

1 712307 PLATE 12x200x238 1

2 909855 ALLEN SCREW M8x35 2

3 900348 ALLEN SCREW M8x30 4

4 909633 NUT M8 6

5 901570 CLAMP 36x55x55 4C
op

yr
ig

h
t 

La
p

p
se

t 
G

ro
u

p
 L

td

712683
1/1DATE: 31.3.2025



A

1

3

2

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 914419 GRIP 40x119x490 1
2 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 2
3 980123 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x60 2C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 6.6.2025
Doc.Code: 296384
Rev.: 1

712730

MODULE TEMPLATE



5     40 

A1 2

4x

B

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 712079 BOOM 45x120x715 1
2 903093 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x90 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 21.7.2025
Doc.Code: 297354
Rev.: 1

712747

MODULE TEMPLATE



A

 6
5 

m
in

2

1

3

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 900240 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x70 2
2 914264 STREAMER 30x217x260 1
3 980152 WASHER Ø24/8.4x2 2C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 10.7.2025
Doc.Code: 294014
Rev.: 1

712751

MODULE TEMPLATE



A

2

1

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.

1 906630 SCREW Ø8x60 2

2 711807 TOP HAT 93x93x12 1C
op

yr
ig

h
t 

La
p

p
se

t 
G

ro
u

p
 L

td

712760
1/1DATE: 31.3.2025



A

1

B

2

3

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 914099 BAR ELEMENT 40x120x704 1
2 900240 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x70 4
3 980152 WASHER Ø24/8.4x2 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 24.7.2025
Doc.Code: 296034
Rev.: 1

712780

MODULE TEMPLATE



3

2

1

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 914441 TOP HAT 95x95x80 1
2 914442 BASE 90x90x21 1
3 980131 SCREW Ø6x60 2C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 19.3.2025
Doc.Code: 295765
Rev.: 1

712788

MODULE TEMPLATE



A

13

2

6

4

5

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 712007 PLATE 12x200x200 1
2 914408 ATTACHMENT PIECE 75x130x165 1
3 900348 ALLEN SCREW M8x30 3
4 980151 WASHER Ø16/8.4 3
5 909633 NUT M8 3
6 900240 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x70 3C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 1.4.2025
Doc.Code: 296495
Rev.: 1

MI0017

GROUP TEMPLATE



✓ ✗

A

1

2

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 712182 NET ASSEMBLY 707x707 1
2 980123 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x60 16C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 30.6.2025
Doc.Code: 302582
Rev.: 1

712796

MODULE TEMPLATE



A
1

2

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 702286 PRINTED LABEL 65x65 1
2 980114 SCREW Ø4x20 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 21.7.2025
Doc.Code: 297332
Rev.: 1

712797

MODULE TEMPLATE



1

2

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 702339 PRINTED LABEL 118x78 1
2 980114 SCREW Ø4x20 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 21.7.2025
Doc.Code: 297334
Rev.: 1

712798

MODULE TEMPLATE



A

✗✓

1

2

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 711991 ROPE NET 1528x1528 1
2 980123 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x60 34C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 30.6.2025
Doc.Code: 296399
Rev.: 1

712818

MODULE TEMPLATE



A

1

2

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 711718 ARCH ELEMENT 45x120x1096 1
2 903093 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x90 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 3.7.2025
Doc.Code: 297763
Rev.: 1

712819

MODULE TEMPLATE



A

3

2

1

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 712222 NET ASSEMBLY 1
2 980123 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x60 20
3 980128 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x40 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/2DATE: 24.7.2025
Doc.Code: 303308
Rev.: 1

712820

MODULE TEMPLATE



✓

B

 5
0

9 
 3

95
 

 3
95

 

 390  230 

 5
20

 
 3

90
 

 3
90

 
 2

80
 

 395  450 

✗

2

C
op

yr
ig

h
t 

La
p

p
se

t 
G

ro
u

p
 L

td

2/2DATE: 24.7.2025
Doc.Code: 303308
Rev.: 1

712820

MODULE TEMPLATE



A

2

1

3

370mm

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 980123 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x60 4
2 980128 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x40 2
3 711304 TRAPEZ _ 1C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 21.7.2025
Doc.Code: 295806
Rev.: 1

712822

MODULE TEMPLATE



A

2

1

3

370mm

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 980123 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x60 4
2 980128 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x40 2
3 711813 ROPE RINGS PAIR 1C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 11.7.2025
Doc.Code: 295820
Rev.: 1

712823

MODULE TEMPLATE



A

3

2 1

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 914349 SUPPORT PIECE 3x92x353 1
2 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 10
3 980128 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x40 10C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 21.7.2025
Doc.Code: 296177
Rev.: 1

712824

MODULE TEMPLATE



A

4

3

1

3

2

5

6

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 909519 FOUNDATION PLATE 380 x 380 x 45 1
2 909639 BOLT M10x25 4
3 909638 WASHER Ø20 / 10.5 8
4 909637 NUT M10 4
5 905104 OUTSIDE PLUG M10 4
6 909511 FOUNDATION TUBE 90x90x650 1C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/2DATE: 2.7.2025
Doc.Code: 296659
Rev.: 1

712889

MODULE TEMPLATE



 S
 

 8
0

0
 

 8
0

0
 

B

 10
0

 

 6
0

0
 

 S
 

C

 5
80

 

 10
0

 

0.2-2 mm
2-8mm

C
op

yr
ig

h
t 

La
p

p
se

t 
G

ro
u

p
 L

td

2/2DATE: 2.7.2025
Doc.Code: 296659
Rev.: 1

712889

MODULE TEMPLATE



1

2

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 712923 FLOOR ELEMENT 32x750x750 1
2 706443 STRIP 32x45x702 2
3 900240 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x70 6
4 980101 SCREW Ø4.5x70 8C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/2DATE: 2.7.2025
Doc.Code: 298249
Rev.: 1

712922

MODULE TEMPLATE



2

 3
2 

3

A

1

4

C
op

yr
ig

h
t 

La
p

p
se

t 
G

ro
u

p
 L

td

2/2DATE: 2.7.2025
Doc.Code: 298249
Rev.: 1

712922

MODULE TEMPLATE



1

B

2

4

5

6

3

7

8

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 712468 PLATE 12x640x702 1
2 903176 CLAMP 4
3 909850 ALLEN SCREW M8x25 5
4 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 5
5 909633 NUT M8 5
6 980123 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x60 4
7 980128 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x40 1
8 903215 CLAMP 1C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 23.7.2025
Doc.Code: 301018
Rev.: 1

712397

MODULE TEMPLATE


	F24110M
	01
	02
	03
	04
	05
	06
	07
	08
	09
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 5)
	Detail View  (1 : 2.5)
	Drawing View4
	Detail View B (1 : 3)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View13

	Sheet2
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View6
	Detail View A (1 : 5)
	Detail View B (1 : 5)
	Drawing View9
	Detail View C (1 : 5)

	Sheet3
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View11
	Detail View D (1 : 3)
	Detail View DET 5 (1 : 3)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Detail View A (1 : 8)
	Drawing View4
	Detail View B (1 : 4)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 5)

	Sheet2
	Drawing View9
	Detail View B (1 : 10)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet4
	Drawing View13
	Detail View B (1 : 8)
	Drawing View15
	Drawing View19

	Sheet2
	Drawing View2
	Detail View A (1 : 6)
	Detail View  (1 : 3)
	Detail View  (1 : 2.5)

	Sheet3
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View10
	Detail View  (1 : 4)
	Detail View  (1 : 14)
	Detail View  (1 : 4)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	Drawing View2
	Detail View  (1 : 5)
	Drawing View4
	Detail View  (1 : 4)

	Sheet3
	Drawing View8
	Detail View B (1 : 5)
	Drawing View10
	Detail View A (1 : 7)
	Drawing View12
	Detail View  (1 : 9)
	Drawing View14
	Detail View  (1 : 9)
	Detail View C (1 : 3.5)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	Drawing View2
	Detail View A (1 : 8)
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View15

	Sheet3
	Drawing View5
	Detail View B (1 : 6)
	Detail View  (1 : 3)
	Detail View  (1 : 2.5)

	Sheet4
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View10
	Detail View C (1 : 5)
	Detail View D (1 : 15)
	Detail View  (1 : 4)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View2
	Detail View  (1 : 9)
	Detail View  (1 : 3)
	Drawing View5
	Detail View A (1 : 7)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Detail View A (1 : 15)
	Drawing View4
	Detail View B (1 : 18)
	Drawing View6
	Detail View C (1 : 5)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View  (1 : 13)
	Detail View  (1 : 3)
	Detail View  (1 : 3)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 7)
	Detail View  (2 : 7)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 7)
	Drawing View3
	Detail View B (1 : 7)
	Drawing View5
	Detail View C (1 : 9)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 11)

	Sheet2
	Drawing View3
	Detail View B (1 : 4)
	Detail View C (1 : 3)
	Detail View D (1 : 3)
	Detail View E (1 : 3)
	Detail View F (1 : 3)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 8)
	Drawing View3
	Detail View B (1 : 3)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 5)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	Drawing View2

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Detail View  (1 : 14)
	Detail View  (1 : 5)
	Detail View  (1 : 6)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Detail View A (1 : 3)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 4)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 5)
	Drawing View3
	Detail View B (1 : 3)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Detail View  (1 : 5)
	Detail View A (1 : 5)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View3
	Detail View A (1 : 1)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 5)
	Drawing View3
	Detail View B (1 : 5)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View  (1 : 1.5)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 1.5)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 7)
	Detail View  (1 : 4)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 1.5)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View  (1 : 1.5)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 10)
	Detail View B (1 : 4)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 8)
	Detail View  (1 : 4)
	Drawing View4

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 10)

	Sheet2
	Drawing View3
	Detail View B (1 : 15)
	Detail View C (1 : 5)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 4)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 4.5)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View3
	Detail View  (1 : 2.5)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 5)

	Sheet2
	Drawing View3
	Detail View B (1 : 10)
	Drawing View5
	Detail View C (1 : 10)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	Drawing View2
	Detail View  (1 : 10)
	Drawing View4
	Detail View  (1 : 6)
	Detail View  (1 : 4)
	Drawing View7
	Detail View A (1 : 10)
	Detail View  (1 : 3)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View  (1 : 8)
	Drawing View3
	Detail View B (1 : 3)
	Detail View A (1 : 3)


